Operating Instructions
for
Sight Glass with Rotor,
Drip Tube or Flap
Model: DAR-...
DAT-…
DAK-…
DAR/DAT/DAK

  DAR/DAT/DAK
DAR K07/0722  page 11
8. Order Codes
Example: DAR-1101H R08
 DAR-11 DAR-13 DAR-12 Connection Option soda lime glass, graphite-sealing, plastic rotor
DN Grey cast
iron Cast steel Stainless steel G-
thread
NPT-
thread* add option letter to order number
1/4“ DAR-1101H.. DAR-1301H.. DAR-1201H.. R08 N08 Option »B«
borosilicate glass, graphite-sealing
Option »R« PTFE-Rotor
Option «P»
25 bar for DAR-12... and DAR-13...
Option «Q»
40 bar for DAR-12... and DAR-13...
3/8“ DAR-1102H.. DAR-1302H.. DAR-1202H.. R10 N10
1/2“ DAR-1103H.. DAR-1303H.. DAR-1203H.. R15 N15
3/4“ DAR-1104H.. DAR-1304H.. DAR-1204H.. R20 N20
1“ DAR-1105H.. DAR-1305H.. DAR-1205H.. R25 N25
1 1/4“ DAR-1106H.. DAR-1306H.. DAR-1206H.. R32 N32
11/2“ DAR-1107H.. DAR-1307H.. DAR-1207H.. R40 N40
2“ DAR-1108H.. DAR-1308H.. DAR-1208H.. R50 N50
*not for DAR-11 grey cast iron instruments
Example: DAR-2201H F15
 DAR-21 DAR-23 DAR-22 Connection Option soda lime glass, graphite-sealing, plastic rotor
Flanged
conn.
DN
Grey cast
iron Cast steel Stainless steel DIN-
Flange
ANSI-
Flange
(only on
request)
add option letter to order number
15 DAR-2101H.. DAR-2301H.. DAR-2201H.. F15 A15
Option »B«
borosilicate glass, graphite-sealing
Option »R« PTFE-Rotor
Option »P«
25 bar for DAR-22... and DAR-23...
Option »Q«
40 bar for DAR-22... and DAR-23...
20 DAR-2102H.. DAR-2302H.. DAR-2202H.. F20 A20
25 DAR-2103H.. DAR-2303H.. DAR-2203H.. F25 A25
32 DAR-2104H.. DAR-2304H.. DAR-2204H.. F32 A32
40 DAR-2105H.. DAR-2305H.. DAR-2205H.. F40 A40
50 DAR-2106H.. DAR-2306H.. DAR-2206H.. F50 A50
65 DAR-2107H.. DAR-2307H.. DAR-2207H.. F65 A65
80 DAR-2108H.. DAR-2308H.. DAR-2208H.. F80 A80
100 DAR-2109H.. DAR-2309H.. DAR-2209H.. F1H A1H
125 DAR-2110H.. DAR-2310H.. DAR-2210H.. F1Z A1Z
150** DAR-2111H.. DAR-2311H.. DAR-2211H.. F1F A1F
200** DAR-2112H.. DAR-2312H.. DAR-2212H.. F2H A2H
** with instrument glass only PN 10, PN 16 with Option «B« possible
Example: DAK-1101H R08
 DAK-11 DAK-13 DAK-12 Connection Option soda lime glass, graphite-sealing
DN Grey cast